Operating Instructions
for
Ultrasonic Flowmeter/ -Monitor/
-Counter/ -Dosing Unit
Model: DUK
DUK
page 2 DUK 01/0722
1. Contents

cable gland
See brochure Z2 for more technical details on ADI evaluating electronics.
12. Order Codes
Order Details (Example: DUK-11 N4 G S300 L) Note: Flow range determined by fitting size and can be referenced on the measuring
range and weight table located on page 23
Housing/Sealing
Material
Connection/
GPM1) Output / Electronic
Flow
Direction
Options
DUK-11.. =  Brass
Housing,
NBR Seals
DUK-12.. = SS
Housing,
NBR Seals
DUK-31.. - Brass
Housing,
FKM Seals
DUK-32.. = SS
Housing,
FKM Seals
..N4G.. = ½" NPT
..N5G.. = ¾" NPT
..N6G.. = 1" NPT
..N8G.. = 1½" NPT
..N9G.. = 2" NPT
..NBG.. = 3" NPT
..G4G.. = G ½
..G5G.. = G ¾
..G6G.. = G 1
..G8G.. = G 1½
..G9G.. = G 2
..GBG.. = G 3
Switching Output
..S300.. = Relay, M12-Plug
..S30D.. = Active 24 VDC, M12-Plug
Frequency Output
..F300.. = M12-Plug, 500 Hz
..F390.. = M12-Plug, 50 to 1000 Hz (User Specified)
Analog Output
..L343.. = M12-Plug, 4-20 mA
..L443.. = DIN-Plug, 4-20 mA
ADI-1 Electronic
Display Power Supply Output Contacts
K =  Bar Graph/
digital
display
0 = 100-230 VAC/DC
3  =  18-30 VAC
10-40 VDC
0 = without
4 =  4-20 mA,
0-10 VDC
2 =  (2x) Relay
SPDT
..L =  from Left
to Right
..R =  from Right
to Left
..T =  from Top
to Bottom
..B =  from Bottom
to Top
..M =  Pressure
Compensation
Filter for
Reducing
Condensation
..Y =  Special Option
(Specify in